CY7C1011G Automotive
2-Mbit (128K words × 16-bit) Static RAM
with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-95423 Rev. *D  Revised May 3, 2017
2-Mbit (128K words × 16-bit) Static RAM with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Features
■ AEC-Q100 qualified

CY7C1011G Automotive
Document Number: 001-95423 Rev. *D Page 12 of 17
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Voltage
Range
Package
Diagram
Package Type
(All Pb-free)
Operating
Range
10 CY7C1011G30-10ZSXA 2.2 V–3.6 V 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II Automotive-A
CY7C1011G30-10ZSXAT 2.2 V–3.6 V 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Tape & Reel Automotive-A
CY7C1011G30-10BAJXE 2.2 V–3.6 V 001-85259 48-ball VFBGA Automotive-E
CY7C1011G30-10BAJXET 2.2 V–3.6 V 001-85259 48-ball VFBGA, Tape & Reel Automotive-E
12 CY7C1011G30-12ZSXE 2.2 V–3.6 V 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II Automotive-E
CY7C1011G30-12ZSXET 2.2 V–3.6 V 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Tape & Reel Automotive-E
X = blank or T
blank = Bulk; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = A or E
A = Automotive-A; E = Automotive-E
Pb-free
J = JEDEC Compliant (only for BGA package)
Package Type: XX = BA or ZS
BA = 48-ball VFBGA; ZS = 44-pin TSOP II
Speed: XX = 10 ns or 12 ns
Voltage Range: 30 = 2.2 V–3.6 V
Process Technology: Revision Code “G” = 65 nm Technology
Data Width: 1 = × 16-bits
Density: 04 = 4-Mbit
Family Code: 1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - XX X7 04 G1 XX30 J X X
CY7C1011G Automotive
Document Number: 001-95423 Rev. *D Page 13 of 17
Package Diagrams
Figure 11.  48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1.2 mm) BA48M/BK48M (0.35 mm Ball Diameter) Package Outline, 001-85259
001-85259 *A